### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Taiga MATSUSHITA	08/06/2010
Katsumi KATAKURA	08/06/2010
Takakazu MURAKAMI	08/09/2010
Masateru YAMAKAGE	07/27/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINTEC Corporation	
Street Address:	23-23, Honcho	
City:	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	173-0001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12918257	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

krwilliams@SUGHRUE.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pensylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q120301 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce E. Kramer

Total Attachments: 1

501266369

source=Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024857 FRAME: 0813

# Assignment

	Whereas, I/V	Ve,			AND THE STREET OF STREET O			
MATS	SUSHITA Taiga	of c/o LINTEC Cor	poration, 23-23,	Honcho, Itabashi-ku, To	okyo,173-0001 Japan			
KATA	KURA Katsumi	of c/o LINTEC Corporation, 23-23, Honcho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo,173-0001 Japan						
MUR	AKAMI Takakazu	of c/o LINTEC Cor	poration, 23-23,	Honcho, Itabashi-ku, To	okyo,173-0001 Japan			
YAM	AKAGE Masateru	of c/o LINTEC Cor	poration, 23-23,	Honcho, Itabashi-ku, To	okyo,173-0001 Japan			
	nafter called as	signor(s), have inv	vented certain					
		olication for Letters	s Patent of the	United States of Ar	nerica therefor on			
	Whereas,	_	LINTEC Co	rporation	-			
		_	of 23-23, Ho	oncho, Itabashi-ku, To	kyo,			
			173-0001 Japan					
		_						
inven	· • · · ·	esires to acquire thy United States par	•	title, and interest in ained therefor;	the application and			
	Now therefo	re, for valuable co	nsideration, re	ceipt whereof is her	eby acknowledged,			
inventunder any Lusucces necess	ee, its success ion disclosed 35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent g ssors and assig	ors and assigns, the therein for the Uni 9, and I/we requestranted upon the invents; and I/we will elignee in connections.	e entire right, ted States of A st the Director vention set for execute withou	title and interest in taxerica, including to the U.S. Patent and To the in the application at further consideration.	Fer to the above named the application and the he right to claim priority rademark Office to issue to the assignee, its ion all papers deemed on when called upon to			
(Appli	ylvania Avenu cation numbe 6966	ie, NW, Washingto	on, DC 20037- 57 August	eys SUGHRUE MIC 3213 to insert here and Confirmation no 18, 2010	in parentheses			
Date:	06/08/	20   0		Taiga Matsu	shi ta			
Date:	06/08/2	s/ MATSUSHITA Ta	niga	<b>卢</b>				
Date:	09/08/201	20 0 S/ MATSUSHITA Ta	sumi	材上貴一				
	•	s/ MURAKAMI Taki	akazu	M. Jamak	lage			
		S/ VAMAVAGE Ma	ostoru	. •	~			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/19/2010 REEL: 024857 FRAME: 0814